



Easy & Effective Fundraising

### NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Serving Size: 2 oz (57g)  
Servings Per Container: 10

**Amount per serving**  
**Calories 240      Calories from Fat 100**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 12g	<b>18%</b>
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 5mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 230mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 32g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 160g	
<b>Protein</b> 2g	

Vitamin A 2%      Vitamin C 0%  
Calcium 2%      Iron 2%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

### Product Name: Strawberry Cream Cheese Coffee Cake

Brochure: ST

Item #991

Shelf Life: FOR LONGER SHELF LIFE, KEEP PRODUCT FROZEN; OTHERWISE REFRIGERATED SHELF LIFE IS 2 WEEKS.

Supplier Code: 61-211 211 day of 2016 Product made

#### Ingredients:

WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, MARGARINE [PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE (A PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, WHEY (MILK)], BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SOUR CREAM [CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, CREAM, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED (CORN), GELATIN, GUAR GUM, SODIUM CITRATE, CARRAGEENAN, SALT, LOCUST BEAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (TO HELP PRESERVE FRESHNESS)], STRAWBERRY GLAZE [ WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, CITRIC ACID, SORBITOL, SUGAR, GELLAN GUM, SODIUM CITRATE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, PRESERVATIVES (SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE), NATURAL FLAVORS, CARAMEL COLOR (CONTAINS SULFITES), RED 40, BLUE1], STRAWBERRY FILLING [STRAWBERRY, SUGAR, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, GELLAN GUM, PRESERVATIVES (SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE), NATURAL FLAVORS, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, RED 40], WATER, WHOLE EGGS, SOY FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, DEXTROSE, XANTHAN GUM, SALT, VANILLA IMITATION (WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CARAMEL COLOR), SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH & MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE.

#### Allergy Statement:

MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT WITH PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY AND FD&C COLORS.